DEPARTMENT OF THE N

USS LA JOLLA (SSN 701)
FPO SAN FRANCISCO, CA 98671-2381

5750
) Ser SSN701/035
22 JAN 1988

From: Commanding Officer, USS LA JOLLA (SSN701)
To: Director Of Naval History, Washington Navy Yard,
Washington, D.C. 20374-0571 (Code OP-09BH)

Subj: COMMAND HISTORY
Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12D
Encl: (1) USS LA JOLLA Command History for Calendar Yea

1. In accordance with reference (a), enclosure (1) is submitted.

P
W
K. V. L. MACNEILL



Mission:

COMMAND HISTORY

USS LA JOLLA (SSN 701)

Command Composition and Organization

Nuclear powered attack submarine assigned anti-

submarine warfare roles in either independent operations or
direct support of a carrier battle group.

Immediate Senior Command: Commander, Submarine Squadron 11

Commanding Officer: CDR Kent Van Lewis MacNeill, 6SN

Homeport:

DATE

1
5

12

16

23

29

11

19

25

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

JAN

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

1987
1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987
1987

San Diego, California

CHRONOLOGY

EVENT
In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including

TORPEX and KILOEX.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including

READIEX and MISSILEX.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including

Mystery POPS, POLO HAT Exercise amd TORPEX.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of

Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including an

Operational Reactor Safeguards Exam.
In port San Diego, California.

Drydocked in USS ARCO (ARDM-5) for Selected
Restricted Availability.




DATE

18

18

22

11
15

19
11

25
30

APR

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUN

JUL

SEP

SEP

NOV

NOV

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

CHRONOLOGY

EVENT

Undocked from USS ARCO (ARDM-5).

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including
Post Selected Restricted Availability, Sea
Trials, TORPEX and a KILOEX with USS WILLIAM
H. BATES (SSN 680).

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations with USS WILLIAM H.
BATES (SSN 680) under cognizance of Commander,
Submarine Squadron 11 including KILOEX.

In port San Diego, California.

At sea under cognizance of Commander,
Submarine Squadron 11.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations with USS WILLIAM H.
BATES (SSN 680) under cognizance of Commander,
Submarine Squadron 11, including KILOEX.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including
MIDSHIPMAN Operations.

In port San Diego, California.

Commenced operations in the U.S. Pacific Fleet
under the cognizance of Commander, Submarine
Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet and Commander,
Submarine Group 5.

In port San Diego, California.

Ship awarded Commander, Submarine Squadron 11
FY-87 ASW "A" and Communications "C" Award.

Conduct sea trials under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11.

In port San Diego, California.




DATE

5 NOV

20 NOV

23 NovV

25 NOV

30 NOV

4 DEC

7 DEC

18 DEC

1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987
1987

1987

CHRONOLOGY

EVENT

Conduct local operations for CNO project under
cognizance of Commander, Submarine Force, U.S.
Pacific Fleet.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations under cognizance of
Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including
FORACS Testing.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations with the USS PINTADO
(SSN 672) under the cognizance of Commander,
Submarine Squadron 1l including a KILOEX and
TORPEX.

In port San Diego, California.

Conduct local operations with USS PORTSMOUTH
(SSN 707) under the cognizance of Commander,
Submarine Squadron 1l including Tactical
Readiness Evaluation and ASW Exercise 88-1.

In port San Diego, California.



