SI

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

USS LA JOLLA (SSN 701)

FPO SAN FRANCISCO, CA 96671-2381

5750 Ser SSN701/035 22 JAN 1988

From: Commanding Officer, USS LA JOLLA (SSN701)

To: Director Of Naval History, Washington Navy Yard,

Washington, D.C. 20374-0571 (Code OP-09BH)

Subj: COMMAND HISTORY

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12D

Encl: (1) USS LA JOLLA Command History for Calendar Year 1987

1. In accordance with reference (a), enclosure (1) is submitted.

K. V. L. MACNEILL

COMMAND HISTORY

USS LA JOLLA (SSN 701)

Command Composition and Organization

<u>Mission</u>: Nuclear powered attack submarine assigned antisubmarine warfare roles in either independent operations or direct support of a carrier battle group.

Immediate Senior Command: Commander, Submarine Squadron 11

Commanding Officer: CDR Kent Van Lewis MacNeill, USN

Homeport: San Diego, California

CHRONOLOGY

DATE	EVENT
1 JAN 1987	In port San Diego, California.
5 JAN 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11.
9 JAN 1987	In port San Diego, California.
12 JAN 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including TORPEX and KILOEX.
16 JAN 1987	In port San Diego, California.
23 JAN 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including READIEX and MISSILEX.
29 JAN 1987	In port San Diego, California.
2 FEB 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including Mystery POPS, POLO HAT Exercise amd TORPEX.
11 FEB 1987	In port San Diego, California.
19 FEB 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including an Operational Reactor Safeguards Exam.
25 FEB 1987	In port San Diego, California.
3 MAR 1987	Drydocked in USS ARCO (ARDM-5) for Selected Restricted Availability.

CHRONOLOGY

DA	<u>re</u>		EVENT
18	APR	1987	Undocked from USS ARCO (ARDM-5).
4	MAY	1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including Post Selected Restricted Availability, Sea Trials, TORPEX and a KILOEX with USS WILLIAM H. BATES (SSN 680).
8	MAY	1987	In port San Diego, California.
18	MAY	1987	Conduct local operations with USS WILLIAM H. BATES (SSN 680) under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including KILOEX.
22	MAY	1987	In port San Diego, California.
1	JUN	1987	At sea under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11.
2	JUN	1987	In port San Diego, California.
3	JUN	1987	Conduct local operations with USS WILLIAM H. BATES (SSN 680) under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11, including KILOEX.
11	JUN	1987	In port San Diego, California.
15	JUN	1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including MIDSHIPMAN Operations.
19	JUN	1987	In port San Diego, California.
11	JUL	1987	Commenced operations in the U.S. Pacific Fleet under the cognizance of Commander, Submarine Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet and Commander, Submarine Group 5.
25	SEP	1987	In port San Diego, California.
30	SEP	1987	Ship awarded Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 FY-87 ASW "A" and Communications "C" Award.
2	NOV	1987	Conduct sea trials under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11.
3	NOV	1987	In port San Diego, California.

CHRONOLOGY

DATE	EVENT
5 NOV 1987	Conduct local operations for CNO project under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet.
20 NOV 1987	In port San Diego, California.
23 NOV 1987	Conduct local operations under cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including FORACS Testing.
25 NOV 1987	In port San Diego, California.
30 NOV 1987	Conduct local operations with the USS PINTADO (SSN 672) under the cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including a KILOEX and TORPEX.
4 DEC 1987	In port San Diego, California.
7 DEC 1987	Conduct local operations with USS PORTSMOUTH (SSN 707) under the cognizance of Commander, Submarine Squadron 11 including Tactical Readiness Evaluation and ASW Exercise 88-1.
18 DEC 1987	In port San Diego, California.